1
A B
P T
a b
A B
P T
a
A B

Standard model of the manual override.
Standard retaining nut of the solenoid.
18(0.709)
E12, E13
Deutsch DT04-2P
Protection degree  IP67, IP69
KIT N2
Dimensions of Coils C14 Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Manual Override Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
Coils C14B
Type Ordering numberNominal
voltage
Nominal
current
Connector
12 VDC 1,83 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-01200E1-6,55NA 16210300
24 VDC 0,92 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-02400E1-26,2NA 16210400
205 V DC* 0,08 A E1 - EN 175301-803-A C14B-20500E1-2476NA 16210500
12 VDC 1,83 A E2 - E1 with quenching diode C14B-01200E2-6,55NA 24101600
24 VDC 0,92 A E2 - E1 with quenching diode C14B-02400E2-26,2NA 24101800
12 VDC 1,83 A E3A - AMP Junior Timer (2 pins; male) C14B-01200E3A-6,55NA 28822500
24 VDC 0,92 A E3A - AMP Junior Timer (2 pins; male) C14B-02400E3A-26,2NA 28686400
12 VDC 1,83 A E4A - E3A with quenching diode C14B-01200E4A-6,55NA 28822600
24 VDC 0,92 A E4A - E3A with quenching diode C14B-02400E4A-26,2NA 28822400
12 VDC 1,83 A E12 - Deutsch DT04-2P C14B-01200E12-6,55NA 29268200
24 VDC 0,92 A E12 - Deutsch DT04-2P C14B-02400E12-26,2NA 29268900
12 VDC 1,83 A E13 - E12 with quenching diode C14B-01200E13-6,55NA 29268800
24 VDC 0,92 A E13 - E12 with quenching diode C14B-02400E13-26,2NA 29269000
8
HA 4027
31
(1.